14 14

H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 40% Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Boraca	04/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bianca Kesler
Street Address:	2 Villa Verde Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11485754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.357-1313

Email: wlee@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920052-102951
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Lee, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-102951#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019599 FRAME: 0591 LDB DESIGN & JAM INC. Robert Borzca-Owner Bianca Kesler-Owner

To whom it may concern;

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

Robert Boraca and Bianca Kesler are writing a written agreement on a Newly Patented Baby Product, the Patent Number will be filled in at a later date. Robert Boraca will own 60% Ownership and in the event of Roberts death or sickness or unable to take care of the moneys or unable to run a company due to sickness or death moneys will be distributed as followed to, Roberts Daughter, Lauren Diane Boraca 26%, Roberts Mother, Frances Van Puymbrouck 26%, Roberts Sister, Pamela Yeaman 20%, also 17 years of Royaltics will be distributed 26% to Lauren Diane Boraca, 26% to Frances Van Puymbrouck, and 26% to Pamela Yeaman. Bianca Kesler will own 40% Ownership, in the event of Biancas death or sickness or unable to take care of the moneys or unable to run a company due to sickness or death moneys or ownership will be distributed to the names that follow, Biancas Daughter, Jessica Amber May 20%, Biancas Daughter, Tiffany Paige Kesler, also 17 years of Royalties will be distributed 20% each to both Daughters named Jessica Amber May, and Tiffany Paige Kesler.

Notarize on this day of April 22, 2006	will be present Robert Boraca, and Bianca
Kesler, and a Witness of this Notary.	Balus Bottle and RAS
Patent #	Bottle liners 3K
	bert Boraca 04-22-06 anca Kesler Bianca Kesler 04-22-06

PATRICIAL SEAL

PATRICIA L. HUMBERT

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 02/22/2007

4-22-06

PATENT REEL: 019599 FRAME: 0592